Professional Ethics :
Theory and Practice

Chief Editor
Prof. (Dr.) Harpreet Kaur

Editor
Dr. Lakshmi Vatsa

Co-Editors
Dr. Hemlata Krishnani
Dr. Garima Mani Tripathi

X

;’“ e
L

O

Shrisahitya Prakashan, Delhi

i

ISBN : 978-93-86402-56-1

Published by
Shrisahitya Prakashan
D-580, Ashok Nagar, Gali No. 4 |
Wazirabad Road, Shahdara, Delhi-110093
Mo.: 9873390338
web: www.Shnisahityaprakashan.com
email: Shnsahityaprakashan@ gmail.com
© : Editor |
First Edition : 2020
Cover Layour : Amit Kumar |
Lazer Typesetting : Ankush Sharma |
Mudrak : Pooja Offset Printers T 650

PROFESSIONAL ETHICS : THEORY AND PRACTICE
By
(Prof.) Dv. Harpreet Kaur, Dv. Lakshmi Vatsa,
Dr. Hemlata Krishnani, Dv. Garima Mani Tripathi



10.

11.

k2.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

Contents

. On Teaching Philosophy and Professional Morality

Prof. (Dr) R.C. Sinha

. Ethics in Mahatma Gandhi's Vision

Prof. (Dr.) Harpreet Kaur

. Professional Ethics as Applicable to Defence

Air Marshal (Retd.) Jagjeet Singh PVSM, VSM
Principles and Practices of Research Ethics
Nija George, Monika Godara, Deepak Gaur

. Professional Ethics in Teaching :

Manish Mudgal

. Diplomacy as a Profession

Joseph Kabakeza

. War, Warfare and Prisoners of War : Role of Ethics

Capt SB Tyagi, COAS CC** Chief Councillor,

. Corporate ethics-understanding model business

principles: evidences from the corporate
Prof. Vaishali Dhingra

. Medical Ethics : Challenges in patient-physician relation

Dr. Yatish Sharma

Gandhi’s Practice of Satya (Truth) and Satyagraha
Dr. Suman Khanna Aggarwal

Role of Emotions in Ethics

Aditi Singh

Professional ethics in Academics

Dibya Ghimire, Yuvraj KC and Ritu Gaur

The Pearls of a Professional’s Garland

Dr. (Mrs.) Lakshmi Vatsa

Military Ethics

Major General Sanjay Soi (Retd)

Concept of Person In Abortion Debate

Dr. Afzal Ahmad

An Ethical Study on the Distinction Between Morality
and Human Values

Alson Joseph

Post-truth, Technology and Journalist Ethics
Ananthu R. A.

(xii1)

15

24

50

54

62

72

75

87

97

115

121

127

143

155

166

178



The Pearls of a Professional’s Garland

Dr. (Mrs.) Lakshmi Vatsa
Associate Professor
Department of Philosophy

Mata Sundri College for Women
New Delhi

Abstract

‘Bharat Mala’ is a virtue made out of ‘Vaijayanti Mala’ and
‘Var Mala’ which is linked to the progress of national economy.
It is followed to choose the pearls of a professional to enable
him/her to pass the thread of quest through each of them to
make a garland called as titled.

Pearls like Motivation, Communication, Leadership and
Discipline are generic words practically covering all profes-
sionals. They rest in mind, words and actions to make a life-
long association. They are subject of study and research. Col-
lectively they are the integrals of Personnel/Human Resource
Management.

Essentials and utility of ‘Motivation’ and ‘Communica-
tion’is explained. Working definition of ‘Inspiration’ and ‘Lead-
ership’ is re-drafted and ‘Immortal Lessons’ are an addition to
the existing knowledge. New dimension ‘Disciplinary Command-
ments’ for daily compliance is added, which is suggested by the
veterans for the working professionals.

Pearls decorated with ethical colours protect a profes-
sional from becoming a disgrace. Silent communication between
the dejected Chairman, ISRO and the inspiring Prime Minister

The Pearls of a Professional’s Garland := 127



