## **Professional Ethics: Theory and Practice**

Chief Editor Prof. (Dr.) Harpreet Kaur

Editor

Dr. Lakshmi Vatsa

Co-Editors

Dr. Hemlata Krishnani Dr. Garima Mani Tripathi



ISBN: 978-93-86402-56-1

Published by

Shrisahitya Prakashan

D-580, Ashok Nagar, Gali No. 4

Wazirabad Road, Shahdara, Delhi-110093

Mo.: 9873390338

web: www.Shrisahityaprakashan.com

email: Shrisahityaprakashan@gmail.com

©: Editor

First Edition: 2020

Cover Layour: Amit Kumar

Lazer Typesetting: Ankush Sharma Mudrak: Pooja Offset Printers

PROFESSIONAL ETHICS: THEORY AND PRACTICE

## Contents

1.	On Teaching Philosophy and Professional Morality	
	Prof. (Dr.) R.C. Sinha	15
2.	Ethics in Mahatma Gandhi's Vision	
	Prof. (Dr.) Harpreet Kaur	24
3.	Professional Ethics as Applicable to Defence	
	Air Marshal (Retd.) Jagjeet Singh PVSM, VSM	50
4.	Principles and Practices of Research Ethics	
	Nija George, Monika Godara, Deepak Gaur	54
5.	Professional Ethics in Teaching:	
	Manish Mudgal	62
6.	Diplomacy as a Profession	
	Joseph Kabakeza	72
7.	War, Warfare and Prisoners of War: Role of Ethics	
	Capt SB Tyagi, COAS CC** Chief Councillor,	75
8.	Corporate ethics-understanding model business	
	principles: evidences from the corporate	
	Prof. Vaishali Dhingra	87
9.	Medical Ethics: Challenges in patient-physician relation	
	Dr. Yatish Sharma	97
10.	Gandhi's Practice of Satya (Truth) and Satyagraha	
	Dr. Suman Khanna Aggarwal	103
11.	Role of Emotions in Ethics	
	Aditi Singh	115
12.	Professional ethics in Academics	
	Dibya Ghimire, Yuvraj KC and Ritu Gaur	121
13.	The Pearls of a Professional's Garland	
	Dr. (Mrs.) Lakshmi Vatsa	127
14.	Military Ethics	
	Major General Sanjay Soi (Retd)	143
15.	Concept of Person In Abortion Debate	
	Dr. Afzal Ahmad	155
16.	An Ethical Study on the Distinction Between Morality	
	and Human Values	
	Alson Joseph	166
17.	Post-truth, Technology and Journalist Ethics	
	Ananthu R. A.	178

## The Pearls of a Professional's Garland

Dr. (Mrs.) Lakshmi Vatsa Associate Professor Department of Philosophy Mata Sundri College for Women New Delhi

## Abstract

'Bharat Mala' is a virtue made out of 'Vaijayanti Mala' and 'Var Mala' which is linked to the progress of national economy. It is followed to choose the pearls of a professional to enable him/her to pass the thread of quest through each of them to make a garland called as titled.

Pearls like Motivation, Communication, Leadership and Discipline are generic words practically covering all professionals. They rest in mind, words and actions to make a lifelong association. They are subject of study and research. Collectively they are the integrals of Personnel/Human Resource Management.

Essentials and utility of 'Motivation' and 'Communication' is explained. Working definition of 'Inspiration' and 'Leadership' is re-drafted and 'Immortal Lessons' are an addition to the existing knowledge. New dimension 'Disciplinary Commandments' for daily compliance is added, which is suggested by the veterans for the working professionals.

Pearls decorated with ethical colours protect a professional from becoming a disgrace. Silent communication between the dejected Chairman, ISRO and the inspiring Prime Minister

The Pearls of a Professional's Garland :: 127